SWAMI RAMA HIMALAYAN UNIVERSITY

SWAMI RAM NAGAR. JOLLY GRANT, DEHRADUN, 248016

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Ref. No.: SRHU/COE/Int./2024- 03S~ Date: 09 November 2024

NOTIFICATION

Itis hereby notified that the University examination schedule for MBBS Second Professional (Batch-2022)

examination, December-2024 shall be as under:

Theory Papers:

Venue: Examination Hall (Dhanvantri Auditorium) Time: 09:00 AM. to 12:00 Noon
Date Day Subject Subject Code
27 December 2024 Friday Pathology- I
MBBS202
28 December 2024 Saturday Pathology- 11
30 December 2024 Monday Microbiology- I
MBBS203
31 December 2024 Tuesday Microbiology- II
02 January 2025 Thursday Pharmacology- I
MBBS201
03 January 2025 Friday Pharmacology- 11
04 January 2025 Saturday Environmental Science ENS

Practical/Viva-Voce (Oral)

Venue: Concerned Department Time: 08:30 AM. Onwards

Dt Day Pathology Microbiology Pharmacology
(MBBS202) (MBBS203) (MBBS201)
06 January 2025 Monday A B {
07 January 2025 Tuesday B e A
08 January 2025 Wednesday ¢ A B
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Copy to: € Vice Chancellor- for kind information please
: Registrar

: Principal, HIMS
: IT Department — to upload on the University website
: All Notice Boards




